Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

va_chkr3.101405

07/01/2022
for Batch 61 and UnPosted Checks : Check Date is from 08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022
Invoice Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number No./ Name tch Amount Description Date Type
UNPOSTED CHECKS

96759 23-0498 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 4813/AC DAUGHTRY, INC. * 61 239.70#455727, #457765 08/31/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96759 $239.70

96760 23-0442 11-000-240-610-HS-0250A- - 6373/ACCURATE LABEL DESIGNS * 61 224.95Inv. 172476 08/31/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96760 $224.95

96761 23-0628 11-000-266-300-DW- - - 8300/ALERTUS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC 61 4,950.001nv. 00142679 08/31/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96761 $4,950.00

96762 23-0296 11-000-261-610-DW-0730B- -  1123/ANCHOR ACE HARDWARE * 61 728.59Aug. Invoices 08/31/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96762 $728.59

96763 23-0177 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-C -  5609/ARBOR SCIENTIFIC * 61 123.43inv. 460453 08/31/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96763 $123.43

96764 23-0108 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 5261/ARROW ELEVATOR INC. 61 410.00Inv. 108223 Sept.'22 08/31/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96764 $410.00

96765 23-0501 11-000-263-420-DW-0720A- -  7882/ATLANTIC COMMUNICATIONS 61 875.00Inv. 20833 08/31/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96765 $875.00

96766 23-0172 11-190-100-610-BC-0730A- - 6282/B&H PHOTO * 61 154.441nv. 204417854 08/31/2022 C

23-0315 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-W - 6282/B&H PHOTO * 61 692.54 Inv. 204738369 08/31/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96766 $846.98

96767 23-0447 20-043-100-610-WW- - - 1273/BLICK ART MATERIALS * 61 344.80Inv. 9100811 08/31/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96767 $344.80

96768 23-0264 11-402-100-610-HS-1020A-54-  1342/BSN SPORTS, LLC * 61 268.07Inv. 918036185 08/31/2022 C

23-0265 11-402-100-610-HS-1020A-54-  1342/BSN SPORTS, LLC * 61 443.591Inv. 917723911 08/31/2022 C

23-0321 11-402-100-610-HS-1020A-54-  1342/BSN SPORTS, LLC * 61 357.10Inv. 917723933 08/31/2022C
Total For Check Number 96768 $1,068.76

96769 23-0509 11-000-262-610-DW-0620C- -  1252/CAPITAL SUPPLY * 61 2,647.05Inv. 791529 08/31/2022 C

23-0510 11-000-262-610-DW-0620C- -  1252/CAPITAL SUPPLY o 61 3,115.791nv. 791530 08/31/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96769 $5,762.84

96770 23-0522 11-190-100-500-TD-0720D- - 5750/CDW-G, INC. 61 1,669.25Inv. CL37754 08/31/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96770 $1,559.25

96771 23-0235 11-000-222-610-HS-0230B- - 8284/CENGAGE LEARNING 61 5,644.82Inv. 78090504 08/31/2022 C

23-0188 11-190-100-640-WW-0220A-8 - 8284/CENGAGE LEARNING 61 4,365.90Inv. 78268047 08/31/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96771 $10,010.72

96772 23-0206 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-S -  7894/CHIEF ARCHITECT * 61 170.00Inv. Ord-969976-Y8K9CO 08/31/2022 C
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96772 23-0206 11-190-100-610-HS-0730C- - 7894/CHIEF ARCHITECT * 61 800.00REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 08/31/2022 C

23-0206 11-190-100-640-HS-0220A-Z -  7894/CHIEF ARCHITECT * 61 200.00REG PROG UND-TEXTBOOKS  08/31/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96772 $1,170.00

96773 23-0429 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 5011/COMBUSTION SERVICE CORP. 61 22,395.00Inv. 8944 08/31/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96773 $22,395.00

96774 23-0527 11-190-100-500-TD-0720D- - 9228/COMTEX INC * 61 1,440.00Inv. 41518 08/31/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96774 $1,440.00

96775 23-0448 11-000-251-600-AD-0130I- - 8254/CUSTOMINK * 61 427.50Iny. 58672091 08/31/2022 C

23-0477 11-000-252-610-TD-0130A- - 8254/CUSTOMINK  * 61 890.00Inv. 58511273 08/31/2022C
Total For Check Number 96775 $1,317.50

96776 23-0002 11-000-291-270-DW-0820C- -  4676/DELTA DENTALOFNJ * 61 24,616.50Dental Premium - Aug'22 08/31/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96776 $24,616.50

96777 23-0208 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-B -  5107/EAI EDUCATION * 61 102.85Inv. INV1202030 08/31/2022C
Total For Check Number 96777 $102.85

96778 23-0310 11-402-100-610-HS-1020A-54-  8592/EPIC SPORTS, INC. * 61 94.69Inv. 6387872 08/31/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96778 $94.69

96779 23-0353 11-000-240-580-BC-0130 - - 5719/FEA Y 61 320.00Inv. 61780 08/31/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96779 $320.00

96780 22-1330 11-000-261-610-DW-0730B- - 4312/FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, 61 3,549.99inv. 7758637 08/31/2022 C

INC. *

Total For Check Number 96780 $3,549.99

96781 23-0134 11-190-100-610-BC-0240A- - 4199/FISHER SCIENCE EDUCATION 61 149.91Inv. 5275877 08/31/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96781 $149.91

96782 22-1424 30-002-401-450-HS-0001 - - 8598/FKA ARCHITECTS 61 7,927.501nv. 4 Project 2226.00 08/31/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96782 $7,927.50

96783 Non A/P Chk DB10-101- , CR10-499- 9286/FLEMINGTON-RARITAN 61 5,129.50LD Itinerant OverPmt 08/31/2022C

SCHOOL DISTRICT

Total For Check Number 96783 $5,129.50

96784 23-0620 11-000-263-420-DW-0720A- -  9092/FRANCIS IRON & DIESEL LLC 61 1,500.001nv. 367 08/31/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96784 $1,500.00

96785 23-0380 11-000-251-600-AD-0130I- - 1924/GANN LAW BOOKS * 61 316.00Invs. D664840, D664841 08/31/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96785 $316.00

96786 23-0487 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-V -  9279/GOGUARDIAN * 61 5,268.00nv. INV54555 08/31/2022 C
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Total For Check Number 96786 $5,268.00

96787 Non A/P Chk DB10-101- , CR10-499- 9287/GREENWICH TWP BOE 61 742.50LD ltinerant OverPmt 08/31/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96787 $742.50

96788 23-0529 11-000-213-330-LR-0430A- - 8994/HEATHER LYN BLACKWELL 61 1,320.004Jul'22 08/31/2022 C

LONG *

Total For Check Number 96788 $1,320.00

96789 23-0300 11-000-262-610-DW-0620C- - 2059/HOME DEPOT USA, INC 61 613.266035 3225 3191 4384 8/28/22 08/31/2022 C

23-0541 11-190-100-610-TD-0730E- - 2059/HOME DEPOT USA, INC 61 2,013.006035 3225 3191 4384 7/28/22 08/31/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96789 $2,626.26

96790 23-0480 11-000-270-420-DW- - - 8799/HOOVER TRUCK & BUS 61 2,717.73Inv. 71009 08/31/2022 C

CENTERS

Total For Check Number 96790 $2,717.73

96791 23-0257 11-402-100-610-HS-1020A-54-  9270/HYPE SOCKS, LLC * 61 658.31 Order #1500050 08/31/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96791 $658.31

96792 23-0330 11-000-222-610-BC-0230A- - 7805/INFOBASE LEARNING * 61 1,231.96Inv. INV430663 08/31/2022 C

23-0383 11-190-100-500-BC- - - 7805/INFOBASE LEARNING * 61 581.57 Inv. INV431264 08/31/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96792 $1,813.53

96793 23-0192 11-190-100-500-TD-0720D- - 8516/INSTRUCTURE, INC * 61 3,500.00INV. INV381569 08/31/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96793 $3,500.00

96794 23-0279 11-000-240-610-WW-0250A- - 5493/J K LAMINATING * 61 1,034.00Inv. dated 8/10/22 08/31/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96794 $1,034.00

96795 23-0281 11-402-100-610-HS-1020A-54-  9184/JGB SPORTS LLC * 61 348.601Inv. 4976 08/31/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96795 $348.60

96796 23-0205 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-S -  6827/KELVIN LP 61 202.151Inv. 315881 08/31/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96796 $202.15

96797 23-0450 11-000-263-420-DW-0720A- - 1561/M.J. CORIGLIANO * 61 275.00Inv. dated 7/27/22 08/31/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96797 $275.00

96798 23-0528 11-000-213-330-LR-0430A- - 4428/MARY OSBORNE * 61 4,725.00Jul'22 08/31/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96798 $4,725.00

96799 23-0441 11-000-240-890-BC-0250D-BE-  2402/MCAEMSA 61 150.0022-23 Membership Renewal 08/31/2022 C

23-0441 11-000-240-890-LR-0250D- - 2402/MCAEMSA 61 150.0022-23 Membership Renewal 08/31/2022 C

23-0441 11-000-240-890-WW-0250D-8B- 2402/MCAEMSA 61 150.0022-23 Membership Renewal 08/31/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96799 $450.00

96800 23-0484 11-207-100-610-LR-0240 - - 7334/MED-EL CORPORATION 61 609.001Inv. PS1419923 08/31/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96800 $609.00
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UNPOSTED CHECKS
96801 23-0466 11-000-263-610-DW- - - 8551/METRO SUPPLY & SERVICE 61 142.00Inv. 0050665-00 08/31/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96801 $142.00
96802 23-0435 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21-  9275/MILLBURN BOARD OF 61 300.00Registration Fee-Sat, 10/8/22 08/31/2022 C
EDUCATION *
Total For Check Number 96802 $300.00
96803 23-0106 11-000-263-420-DW-0720A- -  9052/MOORE CONTROL 61 238.991Invs 78299-78303 Sep'22 08/31/2022 C
EXTERMINATING CO *
Total For Check Number 96803 $238.99
96804 Non A/P Chk DB20-101- , CR20-499- 9288/MOUNTAIN LAKES 61 1,500.00Grant Check OverPmt 08/31/2022 C
EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION
Total For Check Number 96804 $1,500.00
96805 23-0561 11-000-230-895-AD-0130A- - 2702/N.J. SCHOOL BOARDS 61 16,548.050rder # ORD-226676-D8G5W6  08/31/2022 C
ASSOCIATION
Total For Check Number 96805 $16,548.05
96806 23-0455 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 9277/NAETI SERVICES, LLC * 61 1,795.00inv. 1173 08/31/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96806 $1,795.00
96807 20-1281 11-207-100-890-DW- - - 9150/NEWARK PUBLIC SCHOOLS 61 2,041.0018-19 Tuition Refund 08/31/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96807 $2,041.00
96808 23-0563 11-000-230-890-AD-0130D- - 8833/NJ EDUCATION FOUNDATION 61 225.00inv. dated 8/22/22 08/31/2022 C
PARTNERSHIP *
Total For Check Number 96808 $225.00
96809 22-1016 30-002-401-450-HS-0001 - - 9171/NJSB CONSTRUCTION, LLC * 61 29,750.00!nv. 3992 08/31/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96809 $29,750.00
96810 23-0437 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21-  4919/NJSIAA  * 61 2,500.001Inv. 22/23 Dues 08/31/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96810 $2,500.00
96811 23-0559 11-000-230-890-AD-0130D- - 8996/NJSSC * 61 700.0022-23 Membership 08/31/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96811 $700.00
96812 23-0485 11-207-100-610-LR-0240 - - 4359/0TICON INC. 61 185.001Inv. INV9150186 08/31/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96812 $185.00
96813 23-0203 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-S -  5955/PAXTON/PATTERSON LLC * 61 1,075.80Inv. 407160 08/31/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96813 $1,075.80
96814 22-1425 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 7934/PDM GROUP  * 61 4,630.00Inv. 35389 08/31/2022 C
22-1426 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 7934/PDM GROUP * 61 2,350.00Inv. 35363 08/31/2022C
23-0305 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 7934/PDM GROUP * 61 2,770.00Inv. 35364 08/31/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96814 $9,750.00
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UNPOSTED CHECKS
96815 23-0486 11-000-218-890-HS-0250D-BD-  7351/POWERSCHOOL GROUP LLC 61 4,339.00Inv. INV323093 08/31/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96815 $4,339.00
96816 23-0425 11-000-218-610-HS-0250A-G -  5723/QUILL CORPORATION * 61 313.36#26588382 08/31/2022 C
23-0397 11-000-240-610-HS-0250A- - 5723/QUILL CORPORATION * 61 571.44#26528036, #26530615 08/31/2022 C
23-0469 11-000-240-610-HS-0250A- - 5723/QUILL CORPORATION  * 61 448.04(4) Invoices 08/31/2022 C
23-0520 11-000-240-610-HS-0250A- - 5723/QUILL. CORPORATION  * 61 192.12(4) Invoices 08/31/2022 C
23-0476 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-U -  5723/QUILL CORPORATION * 61 1,619.16(6) Invoices 08/31/2022 C
23-0524 11-402-100-610-HS-1020A-54-  5723/QUILL CORPORATION * 61 113.96#27037347, #27037660 08/31/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96816 $3,258.08
96817 23-0438 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 5696/R&J CONTROL, INC. N 61 523.90#22203002, #22203140 08/31/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96817 $523.90
96818 23-0426 11-000-240-610-HS-0250A- - 7770/RAINBOW PRINTING  * 61 298.001nv. 00159326 08/31/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96818 $298.00
96819 23-0245 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-C - 6507/REALLY GOOD STUFF, INC. * 61 137.97Inv. 7986888 08/31/2022 C
23-0248 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U - 6507/REALLY GOOD STUFF, INC. * 61 62.92Inv, 7985764 08/31/2022 C
23-0249 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U - 6507/REALLY GOOD STUFF,INC. * 61 108.64Inv. 7986887 08/31/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96819 $309.53
96820 23-0391 11-402-100-610-HS-1020A-54-  8279/RESILITE * 61 269.501Inv. TMV030851 08/31/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96820 $269.50
96821 23-0489 11-000-219-610-CS-1101A- - 9135/RESOUND * 61 295.95Inv. 14-E780375 08/31/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96821 $295.95
96822 23-0361 11-000-222-610-BC-0230A- - 3834/SCHOOL HEALTH ALERT 61 27.000ct'22-Sep'23 Renewal 08/31/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96822 $27.00
96823 23-0482 11-207-100-610-LR-0240 - - 8302/SCHOOL MATE * 61 112.501Inv. INO00584172 08/31/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96823 $112.50
96824 23-0215 11-000-222-610-WW-0230A-Q - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 61 407.30#208130426382 08/31/2022 C
23-0373 11-000-240-610-BC-0250A- - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 61 710.08#308104065171, #208130712992 08/31/2022 C
23-0133 11-190-100-610-BC-0240A- - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 61 238.04#308104066939, #208130713204 08/31/2022 C
23-0157 11-190-100-610-BC-0240A- - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 61 205.42#208130352476 08/31/2022 C
23-0185 11-190-100-610-BC-0240A- - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 61 136.70#208130352547 08/31/2022 C
23-0200 11-190-100-610-BC-0240A- - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 61 66.20#308104050914 08/31/2022 C
23-0255 11-190-100-610-BC-0240A- - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 61 147.45#308104057795 08/31/2022 C
23-0200 11-190-100-610-BC-0250D-BR- 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 61 47.52REG PROG UND-SUPPLIES 08/31/2022 C
23-0212 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-C -  9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 61 65.62#208130529366 08/31/2022 C
23-0253 11-180-100-610-WW-0240A-B - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 61 173.40#208130413627 08/31/2022 C
23-0184 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-G - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 61 1,829.20#308104046892 08/31/2022 C
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UNPOSTED CHECKS
96824 23-0138 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC * 61 429.76#308104059476, #208130734985 08/31/2022 C
23-0140 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 61 392.39#308104025395 08/31/2022 C
23-0142 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 61 394.34#308104062532, #208130722733 08/31/2022 C
23-0146 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 61 353.41#308104062549 08/31/2022 C
23-0163 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 61 329.82#308104062552 08/31/2022 C
23-0164 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 61 280.72#308104027631 08/31/2022 C
23-0174 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 61 225.81#308104066633, #208130723025 08/31/2022 C
23-0220 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 61 324.15#308104062760 08/31/2022 C
23-0241 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 61 445.47#308104072744 08/31/2022 C
23-0243 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 61 796.67#208130424479 08/31/2022 C
23-0339 11-207-100-610-LR-0240 - - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC * 61 22.60#208130426774 08/31/2022 C
23-0341 11-207-100-610-LR-0240 - - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC * 61 281.40#308104061595 08/31/2022 C
23-0343 11-207-100-610-LR-0240 - - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC * 61 178.86#308104061586 08/31/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96824 $8,482.33
96825 23-0497 11-000-262-610-DW-0620C- - 9073/SCOLES FLOORSHINE 61 1,579.50Inv. 446907 08/31/2022 C
INDUSTRIES, LLC *
23-0500 11-000-262-610-DW-0620C- -  9073/SCOLES FLLOORSHINE 61 7,572.87 Inv. 446905 08/31/2022 C
INDUSTRIES, LLC *
Total For Check Number 96825 $9,152.37
96826 23-0504 11-190-100-610-TD-0730A- - 8712/SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP * 61 220.00Inv. B15711224 08/31/2022 C
23-0523 11-180-100-610-TD-0730A- - 8712/SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP * 61 304.56Inv. B15710313 08/31/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96826 $524.56
96827 23-0463 11-000-221-500-Cl- - - 9077/SPOTIFY USA INC * 61 584.00Inv. ClUS133532 08/31/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96827 $584.00
96828 23-0374 11-207-100-610-LR-0240 - - 3297/SUPER DUPER PUBLICATIONS, 61 99.85Inv. 2762447A 08/31/2022 C
CORP *
Total For Check Number 96828 $99.85
96829 23-0444 11-000-240-610-HS-0250A- - 9192/SUPREME SCHOOL SUPPLY 61 162.77Inv. 148684 08/31/2022 C
co. *
Total For Check Number 96829 $162.77
96830 23-0570 11-000-230-339-AD-0120D- - 3872/SYSTEMS 3000, INC. * 61 10,723.001nv. S-26021892 08/31/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96830 $10,723.00
96831 23-0479 11-000-218-600-HS-0250E-6 -  3320/TEACHER 61 106.57 Cara Pagan 08/31/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96831 $106.57
96832 23-0547 11-190-100-500-BC- - - 3320/TEACHER 61 324.99FErica Ebersole 08/31/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96832 $324.99
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96833 23-0565 13-423-100-610-SA- - - 3320/TEACHER 61 956.20Michael Hollick 08/31/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96833 $956.20
96834 22-0989 30-002-401-450-HS-0001 - - 9132/THE GILLESPIE GROUP * 61 88,421.46 Inv. 00000262 08/31/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96834 $88,421.46
96835 23-0201 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-P - 5192/TIME FOR KIDS 61 908.16Inv. for AC#4096817228 08/31/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96835 $908.16
96836 23-0618 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 5481/TK ELEVATOR * 61 1,388.61Inv. 3006726259 08/31/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96836 $1,388.61
96837 23-0335 11-402-100-610-HS-1020A-54-  8450/UNIVERSAL LACROSSE 61 54.97Inv. 10783 08/31/2022 C
COMPANY, LLC
Total For Check Number 96837 $54.97
96838 23-0569 11-000-230-590-DW-0820D- -  8849/USI INSURANCE SERVICES 61 24,000.001nv. 4267467 08/31/2022 C
LLC *~
23-0569 11-000-230-590-DW-0820D- -  8849/US| INSURANCE SERVICES 61 7,903.00Inv. 4270931 08/31/2022 C
LLG: *
Total For Check Number 96838 $31,903.00
96839 23-0178 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-C -  3591/WARD'S NATURAL SCIENCE 61 673.17#8810166986, #8810209330 08/31/2022 C
23-0213 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-C -  3591/WARD'S NATURAL SCIENCE 61 136.62#8810209331 08/31/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96839 $809.79
96840 23-0303 11-000-261-610-DW-0730B- -  8187/WARSHAUER ELECTRIC 61 151.19Inv. S100454794-001 08/31/2022 C
SUPPLY CO. *
Total For Check Number 96840 $151.19
96841 23-0186 11-190-100-610-BC-0730A- - 4247/WENGER CORPORATION * 61 551.06Inv. 832393 08/31/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96841 $551.06
96842 23-0368 11-207-100-610-LR-0240 - - 8971/WESTERN PSYCHOLOGICAL 61 668.80Inv. WPS-437040 08/31/2022 C
SERVICES *
Total For Check Number 96842 $668.80
96843 23-0193 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-P - 8026/WILLIAM H. SADLIER INC. * 61 1,119.31Inv. INV141663 08/31/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96843 $1,119.31
Total Unposted Checks $356,741.83
Page 7

Run on 09/15/2022 at 04:56:44 PM
* Break in Chk. # Sequence




va_chkr3.101405

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

07/01/2022
for Batch 61 and UnPosted Checks : Check Date is from 08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022
Fund Summary Fund Sub Computer Computer Hand Hand Total
Category  Fund Checks Checks Non/AP Checks Checks Non/AP Checks
10 10 $5,872.00 $5,872.00
10 11 $221,969.87 $221,969.87
10 13 $956.20 $956.20
Fund 10 TOTAL $222,926.07 $5,872.00 $228,798.07
20 20 $344.80 $1,500.00 $1,844.80
30 30 $126,098.96 $126,098.96
GRAND TOTAL $349,369.83 $7,372.00 $0.00 $0.00 $356,741.83
* Total Prior Cycle Checks Voided in selected cycle(s): $0.00
$0.00

Total Checks from selected cycle(s) voided in the selected cycle(s):



va_chkr3.101405

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

07/01/2022
for Batch 51 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : July
Invoice Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number No./ Name tch Amount Description Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
600068 Non A/P Chk DB10-141- , CR10-101- 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 51 6,059.48FICA 07/15/2022 H
23-0004 11-000-291-220-DW-0810B- - 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 61 20,476.68EMP BENEFITS-SS/FICA/MED  07/15/2022 H
Total For Check Number 600068 $26,536.16
* 613498 Non A/P Chk DB10-141- , CR10-101- 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 51 6,059.48FICA 07/31/2022 H
23-0004 11-000-291-220-DW-0810B- - 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 51 10,037.16 EMP BENEFITS-SS/FICA/MED  07/31/2022 H
23-0003 11-000-291-249-LR-0822B- - 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 51 22.38EMP BENEFITS-DCRP 07/31/2022 H
7/16-7/31/22
Total For Check Number 613498 $16,119.02
* 1142022 23-0289 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-85-  9097/VANTAGESPORTZ, LLC 51 187.90Ref Pay 7/14/22 07/14/2022 H
Total For Check Number 7142022 $187.90
% 1282022 23-0289 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-85- 9097/VANTAGESPORTZ, LLC 51 269.85Ref Pay 7/28/22 07/28/2022 H
Total For Check Number 7282022 $269.85
% 19543321 23-0001 11-000-291-270-DW-0820C- - 8877/NJSHBP 51 398,905.62 Health Benefits - Jul'22 07/15/2022 H
Total For Check Number 19543321 $398,905.62
Total Posted Checks $442,018.55

Run on 09/15/2022 at 05:53:50 PM
* Break in Chk. # Sequence

Page 1



va_chkr3.101405
07/01/2022

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

for Batch 51 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : July

Fund Summary Fund Sub Computer Computer Hand Hand Total
Category  Fund Checks Checks Non/AP Checks Checks Non/AP Checks

10 10 $12,118.96 $12,118.96

10 11 $429,899.59 $429,899.59

Fund 10 TOTAL $429,899.59 $12,118.96 $442,018.55

GRAND  TOTAL $0.00 $0.00 $429,899.59 $12,118.96 $442,018.55

* Total Prior Cycle Checks Voided in selected cycle(s): $0.00

Total Checks from selected cycle(s) voided in the selected cycle(s): $0.00



Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

va_chkr3.101405

07/01/2022
for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : July
Invoice Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number No./ Name tch Amount Description Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
600062 23-2223 11-000-218-104-HS-0214B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,833.33GUIDANCE-SAL 07/15/2022 H
23-2223 11-000-218-105-HS-0215B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,399.91 GUIDANCE-SAL CLERICAL 07/15/2022 H
23-2223 11-000-219-104-CS-0214C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,328.33CST-SAL 07/156/2022 H
23-2223 11-000-219-105-CS-0215C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,898.75CST-SAL CLERICAL 07/15/2022 H
23-2223 11-000-221-102-HS-0212 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 12,301.83IMPROV INSTR-SAL SUPERV 07/15/2022 H
22-2022 11-000-221-104-DW-0250E-2 -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,000.00IMPROV INSTR-SAL OTH PRO  07/15/2022 H
23-2223 11-000-230-100-AD-0110C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 144.92 GEN ADMIN-SAL 07/15/2022 H
23-2223 11-000-230-100-AD-0110D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,990.19GEN ADMIN-SAL 07/15/2022 H
23-2223 11-000-230-100-AD-0110E- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,469.42 GEN ADMIN-SAL 07/15/2022 H
23-2223 11-000-230-100-LR-0000 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,823.15GEN ADMIN-SAL 07/15/2022 H
23-2223 11-000-230-100-LR-0110 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 68.20GEN ADMIN-SAL 07/15/2022 H
23-2223 11-000-230-100-LR-0110D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,330.06 GEN ADMIN-SAL 07/15/2022 H
23-2223 11-000-240-103-BC-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,227.54 SCH ADMIN-SAL 07/15/2022 H
23-2223 11-000-240-103-HS-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 13,110.41 SCH ADMIN-SAL 07/15/2022 H
23-2223 11-000-240-103-LR-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,754.87 SCH ADMIN-SAL 07/15/2022 H
23-2223 11-000-240-103-WW-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,154.87SCH ADMIN-SAL 07/15/2022 H
23-2223 11-000-240-104-HS-0212 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,000.45SCH ADMIN-SAL OTH PROF 07/15/2022 H
23-2223 11-000-240-105-BC-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,898.75SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 07/15/2022 H
23-2223 11-000-240-105-HS-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,818.33SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 07/15/2022 H
23-2223 11-000-240-105-LR-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,940.41SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 07/15/2022 H
23-2223 11-000-240-105-WW-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,842.29SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 07/15/2022 H
23-2223 11-000-251-100-AD-0110A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,171.25CENTRAL SERV-SAL 07/15/2022 H
23-2223 11-000-251-100-AD-0110B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,111.49CENTRAL SERV-SAL 07/15/2022 H
23-2223 11-000-251-100-LR-0110A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,920.25CENTRAL SERV-SAL 07/15/2022 H
23-2223 11-000-252-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,008.33IT-SAL 07/15/2022 H
22-2022 11-000-261-100-DW-0610B- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 607.80REQ MAINT-SAL 07/15/2022 H
23-2223 11-000-261-100-DW-0710A- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,708.52REQ MAINT-SAL 07/15/2022 H
23-2223 11-000-261-100-LR-0710 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,197.92REQ MAINT-SAL 07/15/2022 H
23-2223 11-000-262-100-AD-0610A-8 - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,997.75CUSTODIAL-SAL 07/15/2022 H
23-2223 11-000-262-100-BC-0610A-8 - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,625.19CUSTODIAL-SAL 07/15/2022 H
23-2223 11-000-262-100-HS-0610A-8 - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 13,906.44 CUSTODIAL-SAL 07/15/2022 H
23-2223 11-000-262-100-LR-0610A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,607.07 CUSTODIAL-SAL 07/15/2022 H
23-2223 11-000-262-100-WW-0610A-8 - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 9,195.40CUSTODIAL-SAL 07/15/2022 H
23-2223 11-000-263-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,960.62 GROUNDS-SAL 07/15/2022 H
23-2223 11-000-291-280-DW-0250B- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,372.97EMP BENEFITS-TUITION 07/15/2022 H
22-2022 11-140-100-101-HS-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 20,933.00GR9-12-SAL 07/15/2022 H
23-2223 11-190-100-106-TD-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,939.07REG PROG UND-SAL OTH INS  07/15/2022 H

Run on 09/15/2022 at 05:54:18 PM
* Break in Chk. # Sequence

Page 1



va_chkr3.101405

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

07/01/2022
for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : July
Invoice Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number No./ Name tch Amount Description Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
600062 22-2022 11-207-100-101-LR-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 556.58 AUD IMP-SAL 07/15/2022 H
22-2022 11-207-100-101-LR-0213E- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,448.94AUD IMP-SAL 07/15/2022 H
23-2223 11-401-100-100-WW-1010A-2 -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,813.00EXTRA-CURR-SAL 07/15/2022 H
23-2223 11-402-100-100-HS-1010A-20-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,877 91ATHLETICS-SAL 07/15/2022 H
23-2223 13-422-100-101-LS- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 72,786.05SS TEACHING SALARIES 07/15/2022 H
23-2223 13-422-100-106-LS- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 15,147.68SS AIDES SALARIES 07/15/2022 H
23-2223 13-422-100-106-LS-OT/PT- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 27,143.620CCUP/PHYSICAL THERAPY 07/15/2022 H
23-2223 13-423-100-101-SA- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 16,713.00ACADEMY TEACH SAL 07/15/2022 H
Total For Check Number 600062 $352,085.86
* 613496 22-2022 11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 552 50HEALTH-OTH PUR PROF SERV 07/31/2022 H
23-2223 11-000-218-104-HS-0214B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,833.33 GUIDANCE-SAL 07/31/2022 H
23-2223 11-000-218-105-HS-0215B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79| 4,399.91 GUIDANCE-SAL CLERICAL 07/31/2022 H
22-2022 11-000-219-104-CS-0001 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 148.50CST-SAL NON PENS 07/31/2022 H
23-2223 11-000-219-104-CS-0214C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,328.33CST-SAL 07/31/2022 H
23-2223 11-000-219-105-CS-0215C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,898.75CST-SAL CLERICAL 07/31/2022 H
23-2223 11-000-221-102-HS-0212 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 12,301.83IMPROV INSTR-SAL SUPERV 07/31/2022 H
23-2223 11-000-221-104-DW-0250E-2 - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,483.80IMPROV INSTR-SAL OTH PRO  07/31/2022 H
23-2223 11-000-230-100-AD-0110C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 144.92 GEN ADMIN-SAL 07/31/2022 H
23-2223 11-000-230-100-AD-0110D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,990.19GEN ADMIN-SAL 07/31/2022 H
23-2223 11-000-230-100-AD-0110E- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,469.42 GEN ADMIN-SAL 07/31/2022 H
23-2223 11-000-230-100-LR-0000 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,823.15GEN ADMIN-SAL 07/31/2022 H
23-2223 11-000-230-100-LR-0110 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 68.20 GEN ADMIN-SAL 07/31/2022 H
23-2223 11-000-230-100-LR-0110D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,330.06 GEN ADMIN-SAL 07/31/2022 H
23-2223 11-000-240-103-BC-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,227.54 SCH ADMIN-SAL 07/31/2022 H
23-2223 11-000-240-103-HS-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 13,110.41SCH ADMIN-SAL 07/31/2022 H
23-2223 11-000-240-103-LR-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,754.87 SCH ADMIN-SAL 07/31/2022 H
23-2223 11-000-240-103-WW-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,164.87 SCH ADMIN-SAL 07/31/2022 H
23-2223 11-000-240-104-HS-0212 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,000.45SCH ADMIN-SAL OTH PROF 07/31/2022 H
23-2223 11-000-240-105-BC-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,898.75SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 07/31/2022 H
23-2223 11-000-240-105-HS-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,818.33SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 07/31/2022 H
23-2223 11-000-240-105-LR-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,940.41SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 07/31/2022 H
23-2223 11-000-240-105-WW-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,842.29SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 07/31/2022 H
23-2223 11-000-251-100-AD-0110A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,171.25 CENTRAL SERV-SAL 07/31/2022 H
23-2223 11-000-251-100-AD-0110B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,111.49CENTRAL SERV-SAL 07/31/2022 H
23-2223 11-000-251-100-LR-0110A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,920.25CENTRAL SERV-SAL 07/31/2022 H
23-2223 11-000-252-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,008.331T-SAL 07/31/2022 H
23-2223 11-000-261-100-DW-0610B- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,710.00REQ MAINT-SAL 07/31/2022 H
Page 2

Run on 09/15/2022 at 05:54.19 PM
* Break in Chk. # Sequence



va_chkr3.101405

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

07/01/2022
for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : July
Invoice Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number No./ Name tch Amount Description Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
613496 23-2223 11-000-261-100-DW-0710A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,708.52REQ MAINT-SAL 07/31/2022 H
23-2223 11-000-261-100-LR-0710 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,197 .92REQ MAINT-SAL 07/31/2022 H
23-2223 11-000-262-100-AD-0610A-8 - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,997.75CUSTODIAL-SAL 07/31/2022 H
23-2223 11-000-262-100-BC-0610A-8 - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,625.19CUSTODIAL-SAL 07/31/2022 H
23-2223 11-000-262-100-HS-0610A-8 - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 14,884.04 CUSTODIAL-SAL 07/31/2022 H
23-2223 11-000-262-100-L.LR-0610A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,607.07 CUSTODIAL-SAL 07/31/2022 H
23-2223 11-000-262-100-WW-0610A-8 - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 9,195.40 CUSTODIAL-SAL 07/31/2022 H
23-2223 11-000-263-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,960.62 GROUNDS-SAL 07/31/2022 H
23-2223 11-190-100-106-HS-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,297.50REG PROG UND-SAL OTH INS  07/31/2022 H
23-2223 11-190-100-106-TD-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,939.07REG PROG UND-SAL OTH INS  07/31/2022 H
23-2223 11-402-100-100-HS-1010A-20-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,877 91 ATHLETICS-SAL 07/31/2022 H
23-2223 13-422-100-106-LS-OT/PT- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,721.720CCUP/PHYSICAL THERAPY 07/31/2022 H
23-2223 13-423-100-101-SA- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 17,290.00ACADEMY TEACH SAL 07/31/2022 H
Total For Check Number 613496 $217,744.84
Total Posted Checks $569,830.70
Page 3

Run on 09/15/2022 at 05:54:19 PM
* Break in Chk. # Sequence



va_chkr3.101405
07/01/2022

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : July

Fund Summary Fund Sub Computer Computer Hand Hand Total
Category  Fund Checks Checks Non/AP Checks Checks Non/AP Checks

10 11 $419,028.63 $419,028.63

10 13 $150,802.07 $150,802.07

Fund 10 TOTAL $569,830.70 $569,830.70

GRAND TOTAL $0.00 $0.00 $569,830.70 $0.00 $569,830.70

* Total Prior Cycle Checks Voided in selected cycle(s): $0.00

Total Checks from selected cycle(s) voided in the selected cycle(s): $0.00



Mountain Lakes Board of Education

il Monthly Transfer Report
Revenues Orig + Rvnues Maximum % change Remaining
Original Allowed + Allowed + Transfer Out YTD Net of Transfers Out Account

Budget Category Accounts Budget PrYrReserve Pr Yr Reserve Allowed Transfers Transfers Allowed Balance
INSTRUCTION
Regular Programs 11-1XX-100-XXX 11,400,319.00 85,077.90  11,485,396.90 1,148,539.69 ( 5,369.75) -0.05 1,143,169.94  10,719,820.19

12-1XX-100-XXX

13-1XX-100-XXX

15-1XX-100-XXX
Special Education, Basic Skills/Remedial  1X-2XX-100-XXX 6,368,829.00 60,703.94 6,429,532.94 642,953.29 ( 1,399.30) -0.02 641,553.99 6,358,018.04
and Bilingual Instruction and Speech/OT/PT 1X-000-216-XXX
and Ex 1X-000-217-XXX
Vocational Programs-Local 1X-3XX-100-XXX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
School-Spon. Co/Extra-Curr. Activities, 11-4XX-~100-XXX 1,155,171.00 21,809.57 1,176,980.57 117,698.06 1,813.00 0.15 119,511.06 1,029,492.86
School Sponsored Athletics, and Other 11-4XX-200-XXX
Instructiona 12-4XX-100-XXX

15-4XX-100-XXX

15-4XX-200-XXX
Community Services Programs/Operations 1X-800-330-XXX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL EXPENSE 18,924,319.00 167,591.41 19,091,910.41 18,107,331.09
UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENDITURES
Tuition 11-000-100-XXX 1,035,693.00 65,599.43 1,101,292.43 110,129.24 0.00 0.00 110,129.24 414,971.90
Attendance and Social Work, Health, 1X-000-211-XXX 3,063,279.00 24,631.81 3,087,910.81 308,791.08 ( 970.70) -0.03 307,820.38 2,545,646.51
Guidance, Child Study Teams, Education  1X-000-213-XXX
Media Services/ 1X-000-218-XXX

1X-000-219-XXX

1X-000-222-XXX
Improvement of Instruction Services and  1X-000-221-XXX 814,079.00 1,949.00 816,028.00 81,602.80 0.00 0.00 81,602.80 §10,210.51
Instructional Staff Training Services 1X-000-223-XXX
General Administration 1X-000-230-XXX 708,786.00 5,326.63 714,112.63 71,411.26 60,612.00 8.49 132,023.26 152,803.17
School Administration 1X-000-240-XXX 1,421,637.00 1,363.53 1,423,000.53 142,300.05 ( 1,950.00) -0.14 140,350.05 85,871.76
Central Services & Administrative 1X-000-25X-XXX 622,267.00 9,647.91 631,914.91 63,191.49 5,200.00 0.82 68,391.49 57,467.22
Information Technology
Operation and Maintenance of Plant 1X-000-26X-XXX 2,593,606.00 234,236.79 2,827,842.79 282,784 .28 122,150.00 4.32 404,934.28 547,048.40
Services
Student Transportation Services 1X-000-270-XXX 584,734.00 6,426.67 591,160.67 59,116.07 0.00 0.00 59,116.07 561,626.02
Personal Services-Employee Benefits 1 X-XXX-XXX-2XX 6,197,663.00 1,937.98 6,199,600.98 619,960.10 ( 186,962.00) -3.02 432,998.10 238,010.24

Run on 09/16/2022 at 02:39:07 PM
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education

va_s1701
03 Monthly Transfer Report
Revenues Orig + Rvnues Maximum % change Remaining

Original Allowed + Allowed + Transfer Out YTD Net of Transfers Out Account
Budget Category Accounts Budget PrYrReserve Pr Yr Reserve Allowed Transfers Transfers Allowed Balance
Food Services 11-000-310-XXX 40,000.00 2,428.70 42,428.70 4,242.87 0.00 0.00 4,242.87 40,000.00
Transfer Property Sale Proceedes to Debt  11-000-520-934 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Service Reserve
Transfer from General Fund Surplus to Debt 11-000-520-936 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Service Fund to Repay CDL
TOTAL UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENSE 17,081,744.00 353,548.45  17,435,292.45 5,153,655.73
TOTAL GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE 36,006,063.00 521,139.86  36,527,202.86 23,260,986.82
Equipment 12-XXX-XXX-73X 42,000.00 72,443.10 114,443.10 11,444 .31 11,876.75 10.38 23,321.08 40,028.07

16-XXX-XXX-73X

Facilities Acquisition and Construction 12-000-4XX-XXX 458,298.00 0.00 458,298.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,189.29
Services
Capital Reserve-Transfer to Capital Expend. 12-000-4XX-931 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fund
Capital Reserve-Transfer to Repayment of  12-000-4XX-933 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Debt
TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 500,298.00 72,443.10 572,741.10 61,217.36
TOTAL SPECIAL SCHOOLS 13- XX6-XXX-XXX 494,000.00 354.60 494,354.60 49,435 .46 ( 5,000.00) -1.01 44,435.46 332,962.54
Transfer of Funds to Charter Schools 10-000-100-56X 16,173.00 0.00 16,173.00 1,617.30 0.00 0.00 1,617.30 16,173.00
Transfer of Funds to Renaissance 10-000-100-571 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
General Fund Contribution to School Based 10-000-520-930 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Budgets
OPERATING BUDGET GRAND TOTAL 37,016,534.00 593,937.56  37,610,471.56 23,671,339.72

Run on 09/16/2022 at 02:39:07 PM

G-/6 92

) Date
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REPORT OF THE TREASURER
TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
DISTRICT OF MOUNTAIN LAKES

ALL FUNDS

FOR THE MONTH ENDING JULY 31, 2022

FUNDS
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

10 GENERAL FUND

20 SPECIAL REVENUE FUND
30 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND
40 DEBT SERVICE FUND

60 CAFETERIA ACCOUNT

TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS:

TRUST AND AGENCY FUNDS

UNEMPLOYMENT
NET PAYROLL
PAYROLL AGENCY

TOTAL TRUST & AGENCY FUNDS:

TOTAL ALL FUNDS:

OPENING
CASH
BALANCE 7/1/22

$3.874,721.71
$65,849.10
$1,325,460.25
$140,044.11
$103,019.72

$5,509,094.89

$426,320.76
$0.00
$26,510.09

$452,830.85

$5,961,925.74

ADJUST'S

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

CASH RECEIPTS

THIS MONTH

$2,963,417.79
$169,435.82
$1,203.14
$174,383.00
$1,477.56

$3,309,917.31

$10,709.58
$379,629.02
$230,889.03

$621,227.63

$3,931,144.94

CASH DISBURSE-

MENTS THIS
MONTH

$1,659,232.90
$30,128.48
$3,303.75
$626,440.63
$37.984.09

$2,357,089.85

$0.00
$379,629.02
$254,507.79

$634,136.81

$2,991,226.66

CLOSING
CASH
BALANCE
7131122

$5,178,906.60
$205,156.44
$1,323,359.64

($312,013.52)
$66,513.19

$6,461,922.35

$437,030.34
$0.00
$2,891.33

$439,921.67

'$6,901,844.02

PREPA DAND@IT

TREASURER OF SCHOOL MONIES

D. TIMOTHY ROBERTS




MOUNTAIN LAKES SCHOOL DISTRICT
SUMMARY SHEL |

RECONCILIATION OF BOOK AND BANK BALANCES

FOR THE MONTH ENDING: JULY 31, 2022
ACCOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT

CHECKING ACCOUNT - FUND 10 THRU 40

GENERAL ACCOUNT
LAKELAND BANK #624611616 $6,194,464.93
DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT $11,800.13
OUTSTANDING CHECKS ($965,369.02)
ADJUSTMENTS $0.00
MONEY MARKET $1,1564,513.12

ENDING BALANCE $6,395,409.16

INVESTMENTS

Debt Service Investment
$6,395,409.16

CAFETERIA ACCOUNT - LAKELAND BANK -FUND 60 3624611829 $108,003.13
OUTSTANDING CHECKS ($41,489.94)
ADJUSTMENTS
DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT
ENDING BALANCE $66,513.19

PAYROLL & TRUST ACCOUNTS

NET PAYROLL ACCOUNT
LAKELAND BANK 624611691 $8,467.52
DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT
ADJUSTMENT
OUTSTANDING CHECKS ($8,467.52)
ENDING BALANCE $0.00
PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT
LAKELAND BANK #624611640 $3,786.53
DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT
ADJUSTMENT
OUTSTANDING CHECKS ($895.20)
ENDING BALANCE $2,891.33
UNEMPLOYMENT ACCOUNT #624611802 $437,030.34
DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT
ADJUSTMENT
OUTSTANDING CHECKS
$437,030.34

ENDING BALANCE

TOTAL FUNDS - CASH AND INVESTMENTS $6,901,844.02

Interest
July

5670.48

1,203.14

117.56

32.74

71.66

451.01

7,546.59



GENERAL ACCT RECONCILIATION RECONCILATION DA 09/16/22

DATE OF STATEMENT 07/31/22 DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT:
R — I P DALE AMOUNT  REWARKS
BANK STATEMENT BALANCE ' LAKELAND $6,194,464 93 001]Ck 89551 R
MONEY MARKET ACCOUNT 1,154,513,12 e - 141.91|December Adj
INVESTMNET ACCOUNT 000 7.24{Over Voided
PLUS DEPOSITS NOT SHOWN 11,800 13 4 27|Jan_Difference
LESS' OUTSTANDING CHECKS 965,369 02 167.00]Aug Ad}
681.26|interest Ad]
-2 91}0ct Ady

7,098.00 | Audit Ad]

199 50| Charge Back Item 12/9/21

ADJUSTED STATEMENT BALANCE $6.395,409 16 3.505 85| Due From Cafetena
TOTAL 11,800 13
CHECKBOOK BALANCE $6,395.409 16 OUTSTANDING CHECKS
CHECK # AMOUNT DATE PAYEE
963,300.65 Checks
JUNE ADJUSTMENT - BATCH 94 [ 2.068 37 Payrolt Adj
ADJUSTED CHECKBOOK BALANCE $6.395,409.16

DIFFERENCE $0 00 TOTAL. 965,369 02



Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Cutstanding Check List

July 31, 2022
Date

Issued AMOUNT CHECK#
12/29/21 599.00 95735
10/14/21 2,800.00 95240
10/14/21 567.90 95270
03/17/22 147.35 96114
04/13/22 25.38 96183
04/13/22 150.00 96231
04/27/22 25.38 96248

541.70 Jan-22

1,414.02 Feb-22

5,304.83 May-22

229,350.98 Jun-22

680,815.88 Jul-22

Int to be Adjusted 41 556.03 08/01/20

2.20 Adj
TOTAL: 963,300.65




CAFETERIA ACCT RECONCILIATION

RECONCILATION DATE:

09/16/22

DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT:

DATE OF STATEMENT 07131122
B DATE AMOUNT  REMARKS
BANK STATEMENT BALANCE: $108,003.13
PLUS: DEPOSITS NOT SHOWN: 0.00
LESS OUTSTANDING CHECKS: 41,489.94
TOTAL: 0.00
ADJUSTED STATEMENT BALANCE: $66,513.19
OUTSTANDING CHECKS
i = CHECK # AMOUNT DATE PAYEE
CHECKBOOK BALANCE: $66,513.19 1156 34,523.44| 07/28/22 |
1157 1,665.65] 07/28/22
1158 1,795.00] 07/28/22
565.85| 03/30/22 |Due to Operating
2,940.00] 06/30/22 |Due to Operating
TOTAL: 41,489.94
ADJUSTED CHECKBOOK BALANCE: $66,513.19
$0.00

DIFFERENCE



UNEMPLOYMENT BANK REC

RECONCILATION DATE: 09/16/22

DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT:

DATE OF STATEMENT 07131122
DATE AMOUNT  REMARKS
BANK STATEMENT BALANCE: $437,030.34
PLUS: DEPOSITS NOT SHOWN: 0.00
LESS: OUTSTANDING CHECKS: 0.00
ADJUSTED STATEMENT BALANCE: $437,030.34
TOTAL: 0.00

e ek ek sk ok e oK e ek 2 e e ok KRRk ek ek ok ok ok

CHECKBOOK BALANCE:

INTEREST EARNED:

ADJUSTED CHECKBOOK BALANCE:

DIFFERENCE:

OUTSTANDING CHECKS

$437,030.34 CHECK # AMOUNT DATE PAYEE
$437,030.34
$0.00
TOTAL: 0.00



NET PAYROLL ACCOUNT RECONCILIATION

RECONCILATION DATE:

09/16/22

DATE OF STATEMENT 07131122 DEPOSITS IN TRANSHT:
DATE AMOUNT REMARKS .
BANK STATEMEMT BALANCE LAKELAND $8.467.52
PLUS DEPOSITS NOT SHOWN: 0.00
LESS: QUTSTANDING CHECKS: 8,467.52
TOTAL: 0.00
ADJUSTED STATEMENT BALANCE: $0.00
OUTSTANDING CHECKS
b CHECK # AMOUNT DATE
150691 74.46 03/31/20
CHECKBOOK BALANCE: $0.00 150863 166.47 05/31/21
150981 694.72 12131721
7.25378 July
22.21 Jan Interest
ADJUSTED CHECKBOOK BALANCE: $0.00 32,68 Feb Int
23.29 March Int
DIFFERENCE: $0.00 32.26 April Int
63.88 May Int
71.03 June Int
32.74 July Int
TOTAL: 8,467.52




AGENCY ACCOUNT RECONCILIATION

RECONCILATION DATE: 09/16/22

DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT:

DATE OF STATEMENT 07131122
DATE AMOUNT  REMARKS
BANK STATEMENT BALANCE: LAKELAND $3,786.53
PLUS: DEPOSITS NOT SHOWN: 0.00
LESS: OUTSTANDING CHECKS: 895.20
ADJUSTED STATEMENT BALANCE: $2,891.33
TOTAL: 0.00
OUTSTANDING CHECKS
CHECKBOOK BALANCE: $2,891.33 AMOUNT DATE
337 895.20{ 06/30/22
INTEREST EARNED:
ADJUSTED CHECKBOOK BALANCE: $2,891.33
DIFFERENCE: $0.00
TOTAL: 895.20



9/16 2:38pm REPORT OF THE SECRETARY

TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
Mountain Lakes Board of Education
General Fund - Fund 10

Interim Balance Sheet

For 1 Month Period Ending 07/31/2022

ASSETS AND RESOURCES

-~~ASSETS --—-

101
102-107
116
121

132
141
153,154

131

---RE S
301
302

Cash in bank

Cash and cash equivalents
Capital reserve Account
Tax levy receivable

Accounts receivable:

Interfund $140,041.
Intergovernmental - State $145,669.
Other (net of est uncollectible of § ) $9,933,543.

Loans receivable:
($14,454.

Interfund

OURCES ---
Estimated Revenues

Less Revenues

Total assets and resources

$36,060,534.
($32,761,322.

17
97
84

86)

00
35)

$3,856,196.
($364.
$1,322,710.
$20,707,435.

$10,219,254.

($14,454.

$3,299,211.

$39,389,988

50
80)
10
00

98

86)

65

.57

Page
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-~~-LIABILITIES ---

FUND

Other current liabilities inc

TOTAL LIABILITIES

BALANCE

-~~-AppPpropriated---

753
754

761
307

760
601
602
603

Reserve for Encumbrances - Curren
Reserve for Encumbrance - Prior Y
Reserved fund balance:

Capital reserve account -

Less: Budg w/d from Capital Rsrv Elgbl. Cost

Reserved Fund Balance
Appropriations
Less : Expendituraes

Encumbrances

REPORT OF THE SECRETARY

TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Mountain Lakes Board of Education

General Fund -

Fund 10

Interim Balance Sheet

For 1 Month Period Ending 07/31/2022

LIABILITIES AND FUND EQUITY

luding Net Assets

t Year

ear

$1,322,710.10
($292,336.00)

$37,610,471.56
$1,622,752.73
$12,316,379.11 ($13,939,131.84)

Total Appropriated
nappropriated ~---
Unreserved Fund Balance -

Budgeted Fund Balance

TOTAL FUND BALANCE
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND FUND EQUITY

$90,636.86

$90,636.86

$11,809,912.84
$506,466.27

$1,030,374.10
$196,716.14

$23,671,339.72

$37,214,809.07

$3,040,542.64
($956,000.00)

$39,299,351.71
$39,389,988.57

Page
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
General Fund - Fund 10
Interim Balance Sheet

For 1 Month Period Ending 07/31/2022

RECAPITULATION OF FUND BALANCE: Budgeted Actual

Appropriations $37,610,471.56 $13,939,131.84

Revenues ($36,060,534.00) ($32,761,322.35)

Variance

$23,671,339.72
($3,299,211.65)

$1,549,937.56 ($18,822,190.51)

Change in Capital Reserve accounts:
307 Less: Eligible Withdrawal ($292,336.00)

Change in Tuition Reserve accounts:

$20,372,128.07

Subtotal Reserve Adjustments ($292,336.00) ($292,336.00)

Less: Adjust for prior year encumb. ($593,937.56) ($593,937.56)

Budgeted Fund Balance $663,664.00 ($19,708,464.07) $20,372,128.07
Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance by Subfund
Fund 10 {(includes 10, 11, 12, and 13) $663,664.00 ($19,708,464.07) $20,372,128.07

TOTAL Budgeted Fund Balance $663,664.00 ($19,708,464.07)

$20,372,128.07

Page
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*#%% REVENUES/SOURCES OF FUNDS *#%*
1xXXx From Local Sources
3XXX From State Sources

TOTAL REVENUE/SOURCES OF FUNDS

*%% EXPENDITURES *#*%

-~- CURRENT EXPENSE ---

11-1XX-100-XXX
11-2XX-100-XXX
11-240-100-XxX
11-401-100-XXX
11-402-100-XxXX

Regular Programs - Instruction
Special Education - Instruction
Bilingual Educatien - Instruction
School-Spon. Cocurr. Acti-Instr

School-Spons. Athletics - Instruction

~--- UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENDITURES ---

11-000-100-XxXX
11-000-213-XxXX
11-000-216-XXX
11-000-217-XXX
11-000-218-XXX
11-000-218-XXX
11-000-221-XXx
11-000-222-XXX
11-000-223-XXX
11-000-230-XXX
11-000-240-XXX
11-000-25X-XXX
11-000-261-XxXX
11-000-262-xxx
11-000-263-XxX
11-000-266-XXX
11-000-270-XXX
11-XXX-XXX-2XX
11-000-310-XXX

Instruction

Health Services

Speech, OT,PT & Related Svcs

Other Support Serv - Students Extra Srvec
Guidance

Child Study Teams

Improv of Inst. - Instruc Staff
Educational Media Serv/School Library
Instructional Staff Training Services
Supp. Serv.-General Administration
Supp. Serv.-School Administration
Central Serv & Admin. Inform. Tech.
Require Maint. for School Facilities
Custodial Services

Care and Upkeep of Grounds

Security

Student Transportation Services
Allocated and Unallocated Benefits

Food Services

TOTAL GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE

Page
REPORT OF THE SECRETARY
TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
Mountain Lakes Board of Education
GENERAL FUND - FUND 10
INTERIM STATEMENTS COMPARING
BUDGET REVENUE WITH ACTUAL TO DATE AND
APPROPRIATIONS WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES TO DATE
For 1 Month Period Ending 07/31/2022
BUDGETED ACTUAL TO NOTE: OVER UNREALIZED
ESTIMATED DATE OR (UNDER) BALANCE
$34,805,826.00 $32,761,322.35 $2,044,503.65
$1,254,708.00 .00 $1,254,708.00
$36,060,534.00 $32,761,322.35 $3,299,211.65
AVAILABLE
APPROPRIATIONS EXPENDITURES ENCUMBRANCES BALANCE
$11,480,027.15 $183,552.46 $576,654.50  $10,719,820.19
$5,837,056.94 $11,103.25 $58,336.15 $5,767,617.54
$500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00
$312,522 .34 $1,854.88 $3,164.35 $307,503.11
$866,271.23 $27,527.43 $116,754.05 $721,989.75
$1,101,292.43 $30,770.75 $655,549.78 $414,971.90
$992,691.01 ($10,416.38) $34,140.05 $968,967.34
$167,870.70 $0.00 $676.20 $167,194.50
$422,706.00 $0.00 $0.00 $422,706.00
$1,029,484.99 $20,466.48 $230,268.18 $778,750.33
$844,684.80 $20,602.66 $225,291.71 $598,790.43
$784,479.00 $29,822.46 $274,742.53 $479,914.01
$220,079.31 $4,234.50 $16,706.40 $199,138.41
$31,549.00 $273.50 $979.00 $30,296.50
$774,724.63 $166,051.38 $455,870.08 $152,803.17
$1,421,050.53 $116,141.93 $1,219,036.84 $85,871.76
$637,114.91 $66,356.55 $513,291.14 $57,467.22
$651,409.36 $45,602.51 $544,388.74 $61,418.11
$1,996,893.27 $184,964.40 $1,428,558.46 $383,370.41
$202,246.16 $12,789.27 $105,0987.01 $84,359.88
$99,444.00 $0.00 $81,544.00 $17,900.00
$591,160.67 $20,060.25 $9,474.40 $561,626.02
$6,012,638.98 $537,290.30 $5,237,338.44 $238,010.24
$42,428.70 $2,428.70 .00 $40,000.00
$1,471,477.28 $11,787,862.01 $23,260,986.82

EXPENDITURES/USES OF FUNDS

$36,520,326.11

4
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REPORT OF THE SECRETARY
TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
Mountain Lakes Board of Education
GENERAL FUND - FUND 10
INTERIM STATEMENTS COMPARING
BUDGET REVENUE WITH ACTUAL TO DATE AND
APPROPRIATIONS WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES TO DATE
For 1 Month Period Ending 07/31/2022
AVAILABLE
*x* EXPENDITURES - cont'd *w%» APPROPRIATIONS EXPENDITURES ENCUMBRANCES BALANCE
**& CAPTITAL OUTLAY #**¥*
12-XXX-XXX~73X Equipment $126,319.85 $0.00 $86,291.78 $40,028.07
12-000-4XX-XXX Facilities acquisition & constr. serv. $458,298.00 .00 $437,108.71 $21,189.29
TOTAL CAP OUTLAY EXPEND./USES OF FUNDS $584,617.85 $0.00 $523,400.49 $61,217.36
**%* SPECIAL SCHOOLS ¥**
13-422-100-XXX Summer school -instruction $242,000.00 $116,799.07 .00 $125,200.93
13-4XX~-100-XXX Other spec. schools-instruction $247,354.60 $34,476.38 $5,116.61 $207,761.61
TOTAL SPECIAL SCHOOLS EXPENDITURES/USES OF FUNDS $489,354.60 $151,275.45 $5,116.61 $332,962.54
10-000-100-56X Transfer of Funds to Charter Schools $16,173.00 .00 .00 $16,173.00
$37,610,471.56 $1,622,752.73 $12,316,379.11 $23,671,339.72

TOTAL GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES

S



--- LOCAL SOURCES ---

1210
1310
1320
1340
1350
1410
1910
1XxXxX

Local Tax Levy

Tuition from Individuals
Tuition from LEAs Within State
Tuition from Other Sources
Tuition From Summer School
Transp Fees from Individuals
Rents and Royalties

Miscellaneous

TOTAL LOCAL

--- STATE SOURCES ---

3121
3131
3132
3177

Categorical Transportation Aid
Extraordinary Aid
Categorical Special Education Aid

Categorical Security

TOTAL

TOTAL REVENUES/SOURCES OF FUNDS

REPORT OF THE SECRETARY
TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
Mountain Lakes Board of Education

FUND 10

GENERAL FUND -

SCHEDULE OF REVENUES

ACTUAL COMPARED WITH ESTIMATED
For 1 Month Period Ending 07/31/2022

ESTIMATED ACTUAL UNREALIZED
$23,008,261.00 $23,008,261.00 .00
$428,310.00 $443,089.15 ($14,779.15)
$11,157,459.00 $9,301,711.64 $1,855,747.36
$72,100.00 .00 $72,100.00
$80,000.00 .00 $80,000.00
$9,800.00 .00 $9,800.00
$5,000.00 $2,245.00 $2,755.00
$44,896.00 $6,015.56 $38,880.44
$34,805,826.00 $32,761,322.35 $2,044,503.65
$78,377.00 .00 $78,377.00
$79,549.00 .00 $79,549.00
$1,057,821.00 .00 $1,057,821.00
$38,961.00 .00 $38,961.00
$1,254,708.00 $0.00 $1,254,708.00
$36,060,534.00 $32,761,322.35 $3,299,211.65

Page
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REPORT OF THE SECRETARY
TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
Mountain Lakes Board of Education
GENERAL FUND -~ FUND 10
STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS
COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES
For 1 Month Period Ending 07/31/2022

Available
Appropriations Expenditures Encumbrances Balance
*** GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE ***
--- Regular Programs - Instruction ---
11-105-100-101 Preschool - Salaries of Teachers $294,604.00 .00 .00 $294,604.00
11-110-100-101 Kindergarten - Salaries of Teachers $299,606.00 .00 .00 $299,606.00
11-120-100-101 Grades 1-5 - Salaries of Teachers $2,578,650.00 .00 .00 $2,578,650.00
11-130-100-101 Grades 6~8 - Salaries of Teachers $2,317,594.00 .00 .00 $2,317,594.00
11-140-100-101 Grades 9-12 - Salaries of Teachers $4,656,442.00 $20,933.00 .00 $4,635,509.00
--- Regular Programs - Home Instruction ---
11-150-100-101 Salaries of Teachers $20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,000.00
11-150-100-320 Purchased Prof.-Ed. Services $15,000.00 .00 .00 $15,000.00
~--- Regular Programs -~ Undistr. Instruction ---
11-190-100-106 Other Salaries for Instruction $215,836.00 $19,175.64 $196,659.54 $0.82
11-190-100-340 Purchased Technical Services $26,500.00 .00 .00 $26,500.00
11-190-100-500 Other Purch. Serv. (400-500 series) $358,881.18 $75,094.05 $206,132.38 $77,654.75
11-190-100-610 General Supplies $619,113.33 $68,318.02 $137,260.23 $413,535.08
11-190-100-640 Textbooks $67,339.64 $31.75 $34,601.35 $32,706.54
11-190-100-800 Other Objects $10,461.00 .00 $2,001.00 $8,460.00
TOTAL $11,480,027.15 $183,552.46 $576,654.50 $10,719,820.19
--- SPECIAL EDUCATION - INSTRUCTION --~-
Visual Impairments:
11-206-100-101 Salaries of Teachers $13,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13,000.00
TOTAL $13,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13,000.00
Auditory Impairments:
11-207-100-101 Salaries of Teachers $2,884,060.72 $3,005.52 $2,555.20 $2,878,500.00
11-207-100~106 Other Salaries for Instruction $586,088.00 .00 .00 $586,088.00
11-207-100-610 General Supplies $50,077.22 $8,097.73 $36,407.85 $5,571.64
11-207-100-640 Textbooks $12,000.00 .00 .00 $12,000.00
11-207-100-800 Other Objects $17,941.00 .00 $17,941.00 .00
TOTAL $3,550,166.94 $11,103.25 $56,904.05 $3,482,159.64
Behavioral Disabilities:
11-209-100-101 Salaries of Teachers $66,365.00 $0.00 $0.00 $66,365.00
TOTAL $66,365.00 $0.00 $0.00 $66,365.00
Resource Room/Resource Center:
11-213-100-101 Salaries of Teachers $1,754,236.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,754,236.00
11-213-100-610 General supplies $4,625.00 .00 $1,119.92 $3,505.08
11-213-100-640 Textbooks $1,200.00 .00 $312.18 $887.82
TOTAL $1,760,061.00 $0.00 $1,432.10 $1,758,628.90
Home Instruction:
11-219-100-101 Salaries of Teachers $413,464.00 $0.00 $0.00 $413,464.00
11-219-100-320 Purchased Prof.-Ed. Services $15,000.00 .00 .00 $15,000.00
11-219~100-500 Other Purch. Serv. (400-500 series) $17,000.00 .00 .00 $17,000.00
11-219-100-610 General Supplies $2,000.00 .00 .00 $2,000.00



Page 8

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
GENERAL FUND - FUND 10
STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS
COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES
For 1 Month Period Ending 07/31/2022

Available
Appropriations Expenditures Encumbrances Balance
TOTAL $447,464.00 $0.00 $0.00 $447,464.00
TOTAL SPECIAL ED - INSTRUCTION $5,837,056.94 $11,103.25 $58,336.15 $5,767,617.54
11-240-100-610 General Supplies $500.00 .00 .00 $500.00
TOTAL $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00
--- School spons.cocurricular activities-Instruction ---
11-401-100-100 Salaries $261,813.00 $1,813.00 .00 $260,000.00
11-401-100-500 Purchased Services (300-500 series) $426.34 .00 $426.34 .00
11-401-100-600 Supplies and Materials $11,120.00 $41.88 $2,275.01 $8,803.11
11-401-100-800 Other Objects $39,163.00 .00 $463.00 $38,700.00
TOTAL $312,522.34 $1,854.88 $3,164.35 $307,503.11
~--- School sponsored athletics-Instruct. ---
11-402-100-100 Salaries $664,071.00 $5,755.82 $63,314.02 $595,001.16
11-402-100~500 Purchased Services (300-500 series) $38,583.28 $8,583.28 $1,771.40 $28,228.60
11-402-100-600 Supplies and Materials $80,007.95 $2,424.58 $23,468.38 $54,114.99
11-402-100~800 Other Objects $83,609.00 $10,763.75 $28,200.25 $44,645.00
TOTAL $866,271.23 $27,527.43 $116,754.05 $721,989.75
~~=- UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENDITURES ---~
~-- Instruction ~--
11-000-100-563 Tuition to Co.Voc.School Dist.-reg. $45,000.00 .00 .00 $45,000.00
11-000~100~566 Tuition to Priv Sch for Disbl w/i State $904,292.43 $30,770.75 $655,549.78 $217,971.90
11-000-100-569 Tuition ~ Other $152,000.00 .00 .00 $152,000.00
TOTAL $1,101,292.43 $30,770.75 $655,549.78 $414,971.90
--- Health services ---
11-000-213-100 Salaries $673,687.00 .00 .00 $673,687.00
11-000-213-300 Purchased Prof. & Tech. Svc. $304,528.50 ($10,612.50) $30,906.00 $284,235.00
11-000-213-500 Other Purchd. Serv. (400-500 series) $228.00 .00 .00 §228.00
11-000-213-600 Supplies and Materials $14,247.51 $196.12 $3,234.05 $10,817.34
TOTAL $992,691.01 ($10,416.38) $34,140.05 $968,967.34
--- Speech, OT,PT & Related Svecs ---
11-000-216-100 Salaries $166,720.00 .00 .00 $166,720.00
11-000-216-600 Supplies and Materials $1,150.70 .00 $676.20 $474.50
TOTAL $167,870.70 $0.00 $676.20 $167,194.50
--- Other support services - Students - Extra Srvc
11-000-217-100 Salaries $422,706.00 .00 .00 $422,706.00
TOTAL $422,706.00 $0.00 $0.00 $422,706.00
--- Guidance ---
11-000~218-104 Salaries Other Prof. Staff $856,956.00 $11,666.66 $128,333.26 $716,956.08
11-000-218-105 Sal Secr. & Clerical Asst. $142,632.00 $8,799.82 $96,796.02 $37,034.16
11-000-218-11X Other Salaries $1,000.00 .00 .00 $1,000.00
11-000-218-500 Other Purchased Services (400-500 series) $2,806.00 .00 .00 $2,806.00



11-000-218-600
11-000-218-800

Supplies and Materials
Other Objects

TOTAL

-~-- Child Study Teams -~--

11-000-219-104
11-000-219-105
11-000-219-582
11-000-219-600

~=-~ Improv. of
11-000-221-102
11-000-221-104
11-000-221-500
11-000-221-800

Salaries Other Prof. Staff
Sal Secr. & Clerical Asst.
Misc Purch Ser (400-500 O/than Resid costs)

Supplies and Materials

TOTAL
instr. Serv. ---
Salaries Superv. of Instr.
Salaries Other Prof. Staff
Other Purchased Services (400-500 series)

Other Objects

TOTAL

--- Educational media serv./sch.library ---

11-000-222-100
11-000-222-600
11-000-222-800

Salaries
Supplies and Materials
Other Objects

TOTAL

--- Instructional Staff Training Services --~-

11-000-223-500
11-000-223-800

Other Purchased Services (400-500 series)

Other Objects

TOTAL

--- Support services-general administration ---

11-000-230~-100
11-000-230-331
11-000~-230-332
11-000-230-339
11-000-230-340
11-000-230-530
11-000-230-585
11-000-230-590
11-000-230-610
11-000~-230-820
11-000-230-890
11-000-230-895

Salaries

Legal Services

Audit Fees

Other Purchased Prof. Svc.
Purchased Tech. Services
Communications/Telephone
BOE Other Purchased Prof. Svc.
Other Purchased Services

General Supplies

Judgments Against. School District.
Misc. Expenditures

BOE Membership Dues and Fees

TOTAL

--- Support services-school administration ---

11-000-240-103
11-000-240-104
11-000-240-105

Salaries Princ./Asst. Princ.

Salaries Other Prof. Staff

Page
Mountain Lakes Board of Education
GENERAL FUND - FUND 10
STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS
COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES
For 1 Month Period Ending 07/31/2022
Available
Appropriations Expenditures Encumbrances Balance

$16,310.99 .00 $617.90 $15,693.09
$9,780.00 .00 $4,519.00 $5,261.00
$1,029,484.99 $20,466.48 $230,268.18 $778,750.33
$765,861.50 $14,805.16 $161,223.26 $589,833.08
$71,144.00 $5,797.50 $63,772.50 $1,574.00
$1,599.30 $0.00 $0.00 $1,599.30
$6,080.00 .00 $295.95 $5,784.05
$844,684.80 $20,602.66 $225,291.71 $598,790.43
$711,244.00 $24,603.66 $270,640.26 $416,000.08
$16,000.00 $2,483.80 .00 $13,516.20
$52,000.00 $200.00 $4,102.27 $47,697.73
$5,235.00 $2,535.00 .00 $2,700.00
$784,479.00 $29,822.46 $274,742.53 $479,914.01
$191,621.00 .00 .00 $191,621.00
$26,908.31 $4,234.50 $16,706.40 $5,967.41
$1,550.00 .00 .00 $1,550.00
$220,079.31 $4,234.50 $16,706.40 $199,138.41
$28,850.00 .00 $850.00 $28,000.00
$2,699.00 $273.50 $129.00 $2,296.50
$31,549.00 $273.50 $979.00 $30,296.50
$403,146.00 $33,651.88 $369,318.20 $175.92
$86,425.50 .00 $425.50 $86,000.00
$33,500.00 .00 .00 $33,500.00
$39,967.50 $6,072.50 $27,029.00 $6,866.00
$13,300.00 .00 .00 $13,300.00
$5,001.77 .00 $3,301.77 $1,700.00
$2,100.00 .00 $2,100.00 .00
$160,493.95 $126,327.00 $32,369.95 $1,797.00
$5,227.00 .00 $1,014.70 $4,212.30
$7,700.00 .00 $2,450.00 $5,250.00
$1,275.00 .00 $1,275.00 .00
$16,587.91 .00 $16,585.96 $1.95
$774,724.63 $166,051.38 $455,870.08 $152,803.17
$821,945.00 $68,495.38 $753,449.18 $0.44
$144,011.00 $12,000.90 $132,009.90 $0.20
$376,882.00 $28,999.56 $318,995.16 $28,887.28

Sal Secr. & Clerical Asst.

9
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
GENERAL FUND - FUND 10
STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS
COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES
For 1 Month Period Ending 07/31/2022
Available
Appropriations Expenditures Encumbrances Balance
11-000-240-199 Unused Vac Payment to Term/Ret Staff $3,500.00 .00 .00 $3,500.00
11-000-240-500 Other Purchased Services (400-500 series) $8,725.00 $551.54 $2,066.46 $6,107.00
11-000-240-600 Supplies and Materials $50,733.53 $1,024.55 $11,536.14 $38,172.84
11-000-240-800 Other Objects $15,254.00 $5,070.00 $980.00 $9,204.00
TOTAL $1,421,050.53 $116,141.93 $1,219,036.84 $85,871.76
~-~ Central Services ---
11-000-251-100 Salaries $412,872.00 $34,405.98 $378,465.78 $0.24
11-000-251-199 Unused Vac Payment to Term/Ret Staff $31,625.00 .00 .00 $31,625.00
11-000-251-592 Misc Pur Serv (400-500 seriess ) $999.00 .00 $99.00 $900.00
11-000-251-600 Supplies and Materials $3,800.00 .00 $1,003.24 $2,796.76
11-000-251-89X Other Objects $6,000.00 $385.00 $240.00 $5,375.00
TOTAL $455,296.00 $34,790.98 $379,808.02 $40,697.00
--- Admin. Info. Technology -~--
11-000-252-100 Salaries $144,200.00 $12,016.66 $132,183.26 $0.08
11-000-252-340 Purchased Technical Services $2,500.00 .00 .00 $2,500.00
11-000-252-500 Other Pur Serv. (400-500 seriess ) $32,868.91 $19,548.91 .00 $13,320.00
11-000-252-600 Supplies and Materials $1,500.00 .00 $1,299.86 $200.14
11-000-252-800 Other Objects $750.00 .00 .00 $750.00
TOTAL $181,818.91 $31,565.57 $133,483.12 $16,770.22
TOTAL Cent. Svcs. & Admin IT $637,114.91 $66,356.55 $513,291.14 $57,467.22
--- Required Maint.for School Facilities ---
11-000-261-100 Salaries $224,151.80 $21,130.68 $195,941.68 $7,079.44
11-000-261-199 Unused Vac Payment to Term/Ret Staff $2,000.00 .00 .00 $2,000.00
11-000-261-420 Cleaning, Repair & Maint. Sve $345,677.85 $17,766.00 $328,395.74 ($483.89)
11-000-261-610 General Supplies $73,079.71 $1,7A7.21 $20,051.32 $51,311.18
11-000-261-800 Other Objects $6,500.00 $4,988.62 .00 $1,511.38
TOTAL $651,409.36 $45,602.51 $544,388.74 $61,418.11
--- Custodial Services ---